
2024 Jim Stark Double SARRC

Final Results
Date: 4/20/2024 Group 1: ITS, ITA, ITB, ITC, IT7, ITR, STU, STL, T3, T4, C-SPEC Roebling Road
Number of starters: 29 Sat Race Margin of victory: 11.679
Number of finishers: 27 Sanction: #24-R-61738 Overall Race Time: 23:13.902
Fastest Lap: Car # 4, Kip VanSteenburg, 1:17.129 sec, 94.284 mph Winner average speed: 88.250 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 57 STL 1 Chuck Hines 17 1:19.493 362977 Cameron NC NCR Mazda Miata Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance

2 198 STU 1 German Candelario 17 1:20.450 673283 Orlando FL CFR Mazda miata GC Renovations/PJD Power Wash

3 14 ITR 1 Matthew Fritz 17 1:20.712 612912 Orlando Fl CFR BMW 325 i Cost of doing Business racing

4 44 STL 2 Bobby Gossett 17 1:21.153 693470 Hilton Head Island SC SCR Mazda Miata Salty Dog Cafe

5 71 ITS 1 Nathan Jackson 17 1:21.540 427693 McDonough GA Atl Mazda Mx5 Nathan Jackson Racing

6 20 ITR 2 Mary Ronie 17 1:21.166 324334 West Palm Beach FL CFR BMW 328is RSR

7 144 STL 3 Gonzalo Aponte 17 1:22.571 552422 St. Cloud FL GPR Honda S2000 AKT Racing Team

8 114 ITS 2 Selin L. Rollan 17 1:22.937 177256_1 Miami FL FLA Mazda Miata Apex Alignment/BSI Racing/Ross

9 134 ITS 3 Denny Hightower 17 1:24.243 512712 Palm Harbor FL CFR Mazda Miata KH CPA/Hightower Racing

10 81 ITA 1 Michael Van Steenburg 17 1:24.778 77250_1 Winter Haven FL CFR Mazda Miata ISC Racing Services

11 84 ITA 2 Alec King 17 1:25.157 719114 summerville SC Bucc Mazda mx-5 Miata

12 77 STL 4 Ray Halin 17 1:24.044 154771 Thonotosassa FL CFR Mazda RX 7

13 34 STL 5 Christopher Lathrop 16 1:25.989 101612 Rincon GA Bucc Mazda 1988 RX7

14 55 C-Spec 1 Mike Ogren 16 1:25.940 401430 Dunedin FL CFR Mazda 3

15 26 ITA 3 Maxwell Olson 16 1:27.002 292753_6 Winter Park FL CFR Mazda Miata RSR / Phillips Tire & Auto

16 38 T4 1 Grant MacDonald 16 1:26.204 367496 Southport NC NCR Mazda Miata Panic Motorsports

17 7 STU 2 Christina Stathis 16 1:26.211 547118 Altamonte Springs FL CFR Mazda miata rotec motorsport

18 1 ITA 4 Marc Kinley 16 1:28.029 474383 Osteen FL CFR Mazda miata Bills cold beer

19 37 ITA 5 Benny Riguard 15 1:31.107 555680 Kissimmee FL CFR Acura integra Riguard Racing

20 70 ITA 6 Edward Wallen 15 1:33.853 421593 Guyton GA Bucc Mazda RX-4

21 65 ITA 7 Bill Hennecy 14 1:33.838 314927 Myrtle Beach SC CCR Mazda Miata ThunderSports

22 06 ITB 1 David Beccaris 14 1:33.218 368148 Dallas PA NEP Mazda protege mv motorsports / dynasty

23 3 IT7 1 Frankie Morales 14 1:37.555 548209 Loganville GA Atl Mazda RX-7 Frankie's Turf Equipment

24 19 ITC 1 Scott Larson 12 1:53.378 238929 Palm Bay Fl CFR Datsun 210 Fast Family Racing

25 12 ITA 8 Margaret Rose Hawley 8 1:26.865 634646 Palm Coast FL Bucc Mazda Miata SteveÃ¢â‚¬â„¢s Motorsport/Flatout R

26 111 ITA 9 John Macgowan 16 1:27.068 527154 Trinity FL CFR Mazda 3 Deep Breath In LLC

27 22 ITA 10 Rob Crouch 14 1:39.885 690696 Simpsonville SC CCR Porsche 944

DNF 4 STU DNF Kip VanSteenburg 4 1:17.129 279307 New Smyrna Beach FL CFR Porsche 944s2 German Excellence

DNF 62 STU DNF Jason Williams 2 1:40.794 467109 Miramar FL FLA Perry Wings EXPO Convention Contractors

DNS 56 T3 DNS Paul McNamara 281684 Windermere FL CFR Reed Nissan Clermont Reed Nissan

Announcements:  
 New Track Record (1:25.940) for C-Spec by Mike Ogren.
 Car 22: 9.3.51 Loss of finish position - moved to last in class
 Car 111: Violation GCR 6.11.1.A&B - moved to 26th
  

Chief Timing and Scoring: Daniel
Dodson

  Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
04/21/2024 12:35:52  



2024 Jim Stark Double SARRC

Final Results 
Sorted by class

Date: 4/20/2024 Group 1:ITS, ITA, ITB, ITC, IT7, ITR, STU, STL, T3, T4, C-SPEC Roebling Road
Number of starters: 29 Sat Race Margin of victory: 11.679
Number of finishers: 27 Sanction: #24-R-61738 Overall Race Time: 23:13.902
Fastest Lap: Car # 4, Kip VanSteenburg, 1:17.129 sec, 94.284 mph Winner average speed: 88.250 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

 

C-Spec

1 55 C-Spec 1 Mike Ogren 16 1:25.940 401430 Dunedin FL CFR Mazda 3

 

IT7

1 3 IT7 1 Frankie Morales 14 1:37.555 548209 Loganville GA Atl Mazda RX-7 Frankie's Turf Equipment

 

ITA

1 81 ITA 1 Michael Van Steenburg 17 1:24.778 77250_1 Winter Haven FL CFR Mazda Miata ISC Racing Services

2 84 ITA 2 Alec King 17 1:25.157 719114 summerville SC Bucc Mazda mx-5 Miata

3 26 ITA 3 Maxwell Olson 16 1:27.002 292753_6 Winter Park FL CFR Mazda Miata RSR / Phillips Tire & Auto

4 1 ITA 4 Marc Kinley 16 1:28.029 474383 Osteen FL CFR Mazda miata Bills cold beer

5 37 ITA 5 Benny Riguard 15 1:31.107 555680 Kissimmee FL CFR Acura integra Riguard Racing

6 70 ITA 6 Edward Wallen 15 1:33.853 421593 Guyton GA Bucc Mazda RX-4

7 65 ITA 7 Bill Hennecy 14 1:33.838 314927 Myrtle Beach SC CCR Mazda Miata ThunderSports

8 12 ITA 8 Margaret Rose Hawley 8 1:26.865 634646 Palm Coast FL Bucc Mazda Miata SteveÃ¢â‚¬â„¢s Motorsport/Flatout R

9 111 ITA 9 John Macgowan 16 1:27.068 527154 Trinity FL CFR Mazda 3 Deep Breath In LLC

10 22 ITA 10 Rob Crouch 14 1:39.885 690696 Simpsonville SC CCR Porsche 944

 

ITB

1 06 ITB 1 David Beccaris 14 1:33.218 368148 Dallas PA NEP Mazda protege mv motorsports / dynasty

 

ITC

1 19 ITC 1 Scott Larson 12 1:53.378 238929 Palm Bay Fl CFR Datsun 210 Fast Family Racing

 

ITR

1 14 ITR 1 Matthew Fritz 17 1:20.712 612912 Orlando Fl CFR BMW 325 i Cost of doing Business racing

2 20 ITR 2 Mary Ronie 17 1:21.166 324334 West Palm Beach FL CFR BMW 328is RSR

 

ITS

1 71 ITS 1 Nathan Jackson 17 1:21.540 427693 McDonough GA Atl Mazda Mx5 Nathan Jackson Racing

2 114 ITS 2 Selin L. Rollan 17 1:22.937 177256_1 Miami FL FLA Mazda Miata Apex Alignment/BSI Racing/Ross

3 134 ITS 3 Denny Hightower 17 1:24.243 512712 Palm Harbor FL CFR Mazda Miata KH CPA/Hightower Racing

 

STL

1 57 STL 1 Chuck Hines 17 1:19.493 362977 Cameron NC NCR Mazda Miata Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance

2 44 STL 2 Bobby Gossett 17 1:21.153 693470 Hilton Head Island SC SCR Mazda Miata Salty Dog Cafe

3 144 STL 3 Gonzalo Aponte 17 1:22.571 552422 St. Cloud FL GPR Honda S2000 AKT Racing Team

4 77 STL 4 Ray Halin 17 1:24.044 154771 Thonotosassa FL CFR Mazda RX 7

5 34 STL 5 Christopher Lathrop 16 1:25.989 101612 Rincon GA Bucc Mazda 1988 RX7

 

STU

1 198 STU 1 German Candelario 17 1:20.450 673283 Orlando FL CFR Mazda miata GC Renovations/PJD Power Wash

2 7 STU 2 Christina Stathis 16 1:26.211 547118 Altamonte Springs FL CFR Mazda miata rotec motorsport

DNF 4 STU DNF Kip VanSteenburg 4 1:17.129 279307 New Smyrna Beach FL CFR Porsche 944s2 German Excellence

DNF 62 STU DNF Jason Williams 2 1:40.794 467109 Miramar FL FLA Perry Wings EXPO Convention Contractors

 

T3

DNS 56 T3 DNS Paul McNamara 281684 Windermere FL CFR Reed Nissan Clermont Reed Nissan

 

T4

1 38 T4 1 Grant MacDonald 16 1:26.204 367496 Southport NC NCR Mazda Miata Panic Motorsports

Announcements:  
 New Track Record (1:25.940) for C-Spec by Mike Ogren.
 Car 22: 9.3.51 Loss of finish position - moved to last in class



 Car 111: Violation GCR 6.11.1.A&B - moved to 26th
  

Chief Timing and Scoring: Daniel
Dodson

  Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
04/21/2024 12:45:25  



2024 Jim Stark Double SARRC

Final Results
Date: 4/21/2024 Group 1: ITS, ITA, ITB, ITC, IT7, ITR, STU, STL, T3, T4, C-SPEC Roebling Road
Number of starters: 27 Sun Race Margin of victory: 6.435
Number of finishers: 25 Sanction: #24-R-61738 Overall Race Time: 23:01.775
Fastest Lap: Car # 57, Chuck Hines, 1:19.466 sec, 91.511 mph Winner average speed: 89.025 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 198 STU 1 German Candelario 17 1:20.000 673283 Orlando FL CFR Mazda miata GC Renovations/PJD Power Wash

2 144 STL 1 Gonzalo Aponte 17 1:20.537 552422 St. Cloud FL GPR Honda S2000 AKT Racing Team

3 14 ITR 1 Matthew Fritz 17 1:20.558 612912 Orlando Fl CFR BMW 325 i Cost of doing Business racing

4 71 ITS 1 Nathan Jackson 17 1:21.146 427693 McDonough GA Atl Mazda Mx5 Nathan Jackson Racing

5 114 ITS 2 Selin L. Rollan 17 1:21.358 177256_1 Miami FL FLA Mazda Miata Apex Alignment/BSI Racing/Ross

6 20 ITR 2 Mary Ronie 17 1:19.674 324334 West Palm Beach FL CFR BMW 328is RSR

7 81 ITA 1 Michael Van Steenburg 17 1:21.430 77250_1 Winter Haven FL CFR Mazda Miata ISC Racing Services

8 84 ITA 2 Alec King 17 1:23.109 719114 summerville SC Bucc Mazda mx-5 Miata

9 7 STU 2 Christina Stathis 16 1:25.327 547118 Altamonte Springs FL CFR Mazda miata rotec motorsport

10 26 ITA 3 Maxwell Olson 16 1:25.097 292753_6 Winter Park FL CFR Mazda Miata RSR / Phillips Tire & Auto

11 34 STL 2 Christopher Lathrop 16 1:25.113 101612 Rincon GA Bucc Mazda 1988 RX7

12 111 ITA 4 John Macgowan 16 1:26.130 527154 Trinity FL CFR Mazda 3 Deep Breath In LLC

13 55 C-Spec 1 Mike Ogren 16 1:25.474 401430 Dunedin FL CFR Mazda 3

14 38 T4 1 Grant MacDonald 16 1:26.425 367496 Southport NC NCR Mazda Miata Panic Motorsports

15 37 ITA 5 Benny Riguard 16 1:26.920 555680 Kissimmee FL CFR Acura integra Riguard Racing

16 1 ITA 6 Marc Kinley 15 1:26.285 474383 Osteen FL CFR Mazda miata Bills cold beer

17 70 ITA 7 Edward Wallen 15 1:31.649 421593 Guyton GA Bucc Mazda RX-4

18 06 ITB 1 David Beccaris 15 1:34.268 368148 Dallas PA NEP Mazda protege mv motorsports / dynasty

19 57 STL 3 Chuck Hines 12 1:19.466 362977 Cameron NC NCR Mazda Miata Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance

20 19 ITC 1 Scott Larson 12 1:51.219 238929 Palm Bay Fl CFR Datsun 210 Fast Family Racing

21 3 IT7 1 Frankie Morales 11 1:36.206 548209 Loganville GA Atl Mazda RX-7 Frankie's Turf Equipment

22 65 ITA 8 Bill Hennecy 10 1:34.059 314927 Myrtle Beach SC CCR Mazda Miata ThunderSports

23 22 ITA 9 Rob Crouch 10 1:36.369 690696 Simpsonville SC CCR Porsche 944

24 12 ITA 10 Margaret Rose Hawley 9 1:26.417 634646 Palm Coast FL Bucc Mazda Miata SteveÃ¢â‚¬â„¢s Motorsport/Flatout R

25 77 STL 4 Ray Halin 7 1:23.341 154771 Thonotosassa FL CFR Mazda RX 7

DNF 62 STU DNF Jason Williams 3 1:36.058 467109 Miramar FL FLA Perry Wings EXPO Convention Contractors

DNF 134 ITS DNF Denny Hightower 1 1:52.754 512712 Palm Harbor FL CFR Mazda Miata KH CPA/Hightower Racing

DNS 4 STU DNS Kip VanSteenburg 279307 New Smyrna Beach FL CFR Porsche 944s2 German Excellence

DNS 44 STL DNS Bobby Gossett 693470 Hilton Head Island SC SCR Mazda Miata Salty Dog Cafe

DNS 56 T3 DNS Paul McNamara 281684 Windermere FL CFR Reed Nissan Clermont Reed Nissan

Announcements:  
 New Track Record (1:19.674) for ITR by Mary Ronie.
 New Track Record (1:25.474) for C-Spec by Mike Ogren.
 CAR 20: Pass Under Yellow 6.1.1.B - Loss 3 Finish Positions
  

Chief Timing and Scoring: Daniel
Dodson

  Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
04/26/2024 20:11:11  



2024 Jim Stark Double SARRC

Final Results 
Sorted by class

Date: 4/21/2024 Group 1: ITS, ITA, ITB, ITC, IT7, ITR, STU, STL, T3, T4, C-SPEC Roebling Road
Number of starters: 27 Sun Race Margin of victory: 6.435
Number of finishers: 25 Sanction: #24-R-61738 Overall Race Time: 23:01.775
Fastest Lap: Car # 57, Chuck Hines, 1:19.466 sec, 91.511 mph Winner average speed: 89.025 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

 

C-Spec

1 55 C-Spec 1 Mike Ogren 16 1:25.474 401430 Dunedin FL CFR Mazda 3

 

IT7

1 3 IT7 1 Frankie Morales 11 1:36.206 548209 Loganville GA Atl Mazda RX-7 Frankie's Turf Equipment

 

ITA

1 81 ITA 1 Michael Van Steenburg 17 1:21.430 77250_1 Winter Haven FL CFR Mazda Miata ISC Racing Services

2 84 ITA 2 Alec King 17 1:23.109 719114 summerville SC Bucc Mazda mx-5 Miata

3 26 ITA 3 Maxwell Olson 16 1:25.097 292753_6 Winter Park FL CFR Mazda Miata RSR / Phillips Tire & Auto

4 111 ITA 4 John Macgowan 16 1:26.130 527154 Trinity FL CFR Mazda 3 Deep Breath In LLC

5 37 ITA 5 Benny Riguard 16 1:26.920 555680 Kissimmee FL CFR Acura integra Riguard Racing

6 1 ITA 6 Marc Kinley 15 1:26.285 474383 Osteen FL CFR Mazda miata Bills cold beer

7 70 ITA 7 Edward Wallen 15 1:31.649 421593 Guyton GA Bucc Mazda RX-4

8 65 ITA 8 Bill Hennecy 10 1:34.059 314927 Myrtle Beach SC CCR Mazda Miata ThunderSports

9 22 ITA 9 Rob Crouch 10 1:36.369 690696 Simpsonville SC CCR Porsche 944

10 12 ITA 10 Margaret Rose Hawley 9 1:26.417 634646 Palm Coast FL Bucc Mazda Miata SteveÃ¢â‚¬â„¢s Motorsport/Flatout R

 

ITB

1 06 ITB 1 David Beccaris 15 1:34.268 368148 Dallas PA NEP Mazda protege mv motorsports / dynasty

 

ITC

1 19 ITC 1 Scott Larson 12 1:51.219 238929 Palm Bay Fl CFR Datsun 210 Fast Family Racing

 

ITR

1 14 ITR 1 Matthew Fritz 17 1:20.558 612912 Orlando Fl CFR BMW 325 i Cost of doing Business racing

2 20 ITR 2 Mary Ronie 17 1:19.674 324334 West Palm Beach FL CFR BMW 328is RSR

 

ITS

1 71 ITS 1 Nathan Jackson 17 1:21.146 427693 McDonough GA Atl Mazda Mx5 Nathan Jackson Racing

2 114 ITS 2 Selin L. Rollan 17 1:21.358 177256_1 Miami FL FLA Mazda Miata Apex Alignment/BSI Racing/Ross

DNF 134 ITS DNF Denny Hightower 1 1:52.754 512712 Palm Harbor FL CFR Mazda Miata KH CPA/Hightower Racing

 

STL

1 144 STL 1 Gonzalo Aponte 17 1:20.537 552422 St. Cloud FL GPR Honda S2000 AKT Racing Team

2 34 STL 2 Christopher Lathrop 16 1:25.113 101612 Rincon GA Bucc Mazda 1988 RX7

3 57 STL 3 Chuck Hines 12 1:19.466 362977 Cameron NC NCR Mazda Miata Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance

4 77 STL 4 Ray Halin 7 1:23.341 154771 Thonotosassa FL CFR Mazda RX 7

DNS 44 STL DNS Bobby Gossett 693470 Hilton Head Island SC SCR Mazda Miata Salty Dog Cafe

 

STU

1 198 STU 1 German Candelario 17 1:20.000 673283 Orlando FL CFR Mazda miata GC Renovations/PJD Power Wash

2 7 STU 2 Christina Stathis 16 1:25.327 547118 Altamonte Springs FL CFR Mazda miata rotec motorsport

DNF 62 STU DNF Jason Williams 3 1:36.058 467109 Miramar FL FLA Perry Wings EXPO Convention Contractors

DNS 4 STU DNS Kip VanSteenburg 279307 New Smyrna Beach FL CFR Porsche 944s2 German Excellence

 

T3

DNS 56 T3 DNS Paul McNamara 281684 Windermere FL CFR Reed Nissan Clermont Reed Nissan

 

T4

1 38 T4 1 Grant MacDonald 16 1:26.425 367496 Southport NC NCR Mazda Miata Panic Motorsports

Announcements:  
 New Track Record (1:19.674) for ITR by Mary Ronie.
 New Track Record (1:25.474) for C-Spec by Mike Ogren.



 CAR 20: Pass Under Yellow 6.1.1.B - Loss 3 Finish Positions
  

Chief Timing and Scoring: Daniel
Dodson

  Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
04/26/2024 20:11:55  



2024 Jim Stark Double SARRC

Final Results
Date: 4/20/2024 Group 2A:SRF, SRF3 Roebling Road
Number of starters: 8 Sat Race Margin of victory: 5.871
Number of finishers: 8 Sanction: #24-R-61738 Overall Race Time: 22:21.067
Fastest Lap: Car # 58, Dylan Cooke, 1:17.869 sec, 93.388 mph Winner average speed: 91.727 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 77 SRF3 1 Arvid Albanese 17 1:17.909 674801 Fort Lauderdale FL FLA Ford SRF3 967 - 14294911 good Ayres Motorsports/Top Self Sto

2 33 SRF3 2 David Brown 17 1:17.968 697719 Jasper TN TVR Ford Spec Racer Gen 3 B2 Motor Sprots

3 28 SRF3 3 Kurt Breitinger 17 1:18.561 251131 Martinez GA Bucc SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Wayward Son Motorsports

4 174 SRF3 4 R Mark Carter 17 1:18.757 298753 Eustis FL CFR Ford SRF3 1800Racing

5 19 SRF3 5 Ryan Starck 17 1:19.004 712475 Franklin TN TEN SCCA Enterprises SRF3 B2 Motorsports

6 43 SRF3 6 Stephen Tyszka 17 1:18.501 551338 Huntsville AL TVR SCCA Enterprises SRF3 B2 Motorsports

7 58 SRF3 7 Dylan Cooke 15 1:17.869 725002 Hilton Head Island SC SCR SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Fo

8 45 SRF3 8 Court Dowis 10 1:19.623 201046_1 Pine Mountain GA ALA SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Pine Mountain Club Chalet Reso

Chief Timing and Scoring: Daniel
Dodson

  Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
04/21/2024 12:41:28  



2024 Jim Stark Double SARRC

Final Results
Date: 4/21/2024 Group 2A: SRF, SRF3 Roebling Road
Number of starters: 8 Sun Race Margin of victory: 3.449
Number of finishers: 8 Sanction: #24-R-61738 Overall Race Time: 22:13.505
Fastest Lap: Car # 77, Arvid Albanese, 1:17.315 sec, 94.057 mph Winner average speed: 92.247 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 77 SRF3 1 Arvid Albanese 17 1:17.315 674801 Fort Lauderdale FL FLA Ford SRF3 967 - 14294911 good Ayres Motorsports/Top Self Sto

2 19 SRF3 2 Ryan Starck 17 1:17.656 712475 Franklin TN TEN SCCA Enterprises SRF3 B2 Motorsports

3 174 SRF3 3 R Mark Carter 17 1:18.190 298753 Eustis FL CFR Ford SRF3 1800Racing

4 28 SRF3 4 Kurt Breitinger 17 1:18.280 251131 Martinez GA Bucc SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Wayward Son Motorsports

5 58 SRF3 5 Dylan Cooke 17 1:17.379 725002 Hilton Head Island SC SCR SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Fo

6 33 SRF3 6 David Brown 17 1:19.003 697719 Jasper TN TVR Ford Spec Racer Gen 3 B2 Motor Sprots

7 43 SRF3 7 Stephen Tyszka 16 1:18.610 551338 Huntsville AL TVR SCCA Enterprises SRF3 B2 Motorsports

8 45 SRF3 8 Court Dowis 9 1:18.794 201046_1 Pine Mountain GA ALA SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Pine Mountain Club Chalet Reso

Chief Timing and Scoring: Daniel
Dodson

  Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
04/26/2024 20:13:20  



2024 Jim Stark Double SARRC

Final Results
Date: 4/20/2024 Group 2B:SPU,EP,FP,HP,GTL,SMX,MXP,B-SPEC Roebling Road
Number of starters: 18 Sat Race Margin of victory: 2.519
Number of finishers: 18 Sanction: #24-R-61738 Overall Race Time: 24:28.269
Fastest Lap: Car # 5, Matthew Gallup, 1:21.523 sec, 89.202 mph Winner average speed: 83.780 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 86 SMX 1 Jarrett Jones 17 1:21.791 479830 Atlanta GA Atl CPA Rossini Racing Products Stephen K Jones

2 148 EP 1 Sean Saggese 17 1:21.954 638025 Jacksonville FL Bucc Mazda RX-7

3 61 FP 1 Donald Ahrens 17 1:22.131 114715 Waldo FL CFR Precision Glass Mazda Ahrensauto.com

4 5 FP 2 Matthew Gallup 17 1:21.523 513569 Center Hill FL CFR Hoosier Mazda

5 162 EP 2 John Bell 17 1:23.637 546004 Lake Mary FL CFR Mazda FC Rx7 Mazda Hoosier Hawk

6 37 GTL 1 David Blain 17 1:23.600 647150 Trent Woods NC NCR Mazda Miata BlueSky Wealth Advisors

7 198 HP 1 Michael Miller 17 1:23.210 54222 Moore SC CCR Austin Healey Sprite Hoosier/Comptune

8 9 FP 3 Matthew Fritz 17 1:25.622 612912 Orlando Fl CFR Acura Integra Making Speed/ CODB Racing

9 16 HP 2 John Mark Gray 17 1:26.786 305652_1 Hoschton GA Atl Mini Cooper Hoschton Hotrod Haus

10 11 SPU 1 Tad Segars 16 1:26.407 306373 Hilton Head Island SC Bucc 600 Racing thunder car Holly Racing

11 67 GTL 2 Allen Black 16 1:27.393 380760 Hilton Head Island SC Bucc Mazda miata Beach Bum Racing

12 69 HP 3 John Fine 16 1:27.061 169398 Norcross GA Atl HPD HOOSIER TIRES

13 119 HP 4 David Kinsey 16 1:27.011 426775 Augusta GA Atl Honda CRX Si

14 194 B-Spec 1 Ryan Claucherty 16 1:30.100 673347 Sanford NC NCR Mini Cooper G-Loc Brakes

15 65 GTL 3 Stephen Chris Johnson 16 1:30.163 478817 Rock Hill SC CCR Mazda Miata ThunderSports

16 98 HP 5 Mike Havlick 16 1:30.028 42867 Lincolnton NC CCR MG Midget Comptune

17 197 EP 3 Craig Conway 11 1:22.541 151825 Edgewater FL CFR Alfa Romeo Spyder FIRST FLOOR SPORTS CAR STORE

18 8 SPU 2 Fred Hutcheson 11 1:21.726 482256 Savannah GA Bucc Mazda Miata

Chief Timing and Scoring: Daniel
Dodson

  Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
04/21/2024 12:50:04  



2024 Jim Stark Double SARRC

Final Results 
Sorted by class

Date: 4/20/2024 Group 2B:SPU,EP,FP,HP,GTL,SMX,MXP,B-SPEC Roebling Road
Number of starters: 18 Sat Race Margin of victory: 2.519
Number of finishers: 18 Sanction: #24-R-61738 Overall Race Time: 24:28.269
Fastest Lap: Car # 5, Matthew Gallup, 1:21.523 sec, 89.202 mph Winner average speed: 83.780 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

 

B-Spec

1 194 B-Spec 1 Ryan Claucherty 16 1:30.100 673347 Sanford NC NCR Mini Cooper G-Loc Brakes

 

EP

1 148 EP 1 Sean Saggese 17 1:21.954 638025 Jacksonville FL Bucc Mazda RX-7

2 162 EP 2 John Bell 17 1:23.637 546004 Lake Mary FL CFR Mazda FC Rx7 Mazda Hoosier Hawk

3 197 EP 3 Craig Conway 11 1:22.541 151825 Edgewater FL CFR Alfa Romeo Spyder FIRST FLOOR SPORTS CAR STORE

 

FP

1 61 FP 1 Donald Ahrens 17 1:22.131 114715 Waldo FL CFR Precision Glass Mazda Ahrensauto.com

2 5 FP 2 Matthew Gallup 17 1:21.523 513569 Center Hill FL CFR Hoosier Mazda

3 9 FP 3 Matthew Fritz 17 1:25.622 612912 Orlando Fl CFR Acura Integra Making Speed/ CODB Racing

 

GTL

1 37 GTL 1 David Blain 17 1:23.600 647150 Trent Woods NC NCR Mazda Miata BlueSky Wealth Advisors

2 67 GTL 2 Allen Black 16 1:27.393 380760 Hilton Head Island SC Bucc Mazda miata Beach Bum Racing

3 65 GTL 3 Stephen Chris Johnson 16 1:30.163 478817 Rock Hill SC CCR Mazda Miata ThunderSports

 

HP

1 198 HP 1 Michael Miller 17 1:23.210 54222 Moore SC CCR Austin Healey Sprite Hoosier/Comptune

2 16 HP 2 John Mark Gray 17 1:26.786 305652_1 Hoschton GA Atl Mini Cooper Hoschton Hotrod Haus

3 69 HP 3 John Fine 16 1:27.061 169398 Norcross GA Atl HPD HOOSIER TIRES

4 119 HP 4 David Kinsey 16 1:27.011 426775 Augusta GA Atl Honda CRX Si

5 98 HP 5 Mike Havlick 16 1:30.028 42867 Lincolnton NC CCR MG Midget Comptune

 

SMX

1 86 SMX 1 Jarrett Jones 17 1:21.791 479830 Atlanta GA Atl CPA Rossini Racing Products Stephen K Jones

 

SPU

1 11 SPU 1 Tad Segars 16 1:26.407 306373 Hilton Head Island SC Bucc 600 Racing thunder car Holly Racing

2 8 SPU 2 Fred Hutcheson 11 1:21.726 482256 Savannah GA Bucc Mazda Miata

Chief Timing and Scoring: Daniel
Dodson

  Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
04/21/2024 12:50:51  



2024 Jim Stark Double SARRC

Final Results
Date: 4/21/2024 Group 2B:SPU,EP,FP,HP,GTL,SMX,MXP,B-SPEC Roebling Road
Number of starters: 16 Sun Race Margin of victory: 0.334
Number of finishers: 15 Sanction: #24-R-61738 Overall Race Time: 23:26.781
Fastest Lap: Car # 5, Matthew Gallup, 1:21.899 sec, 88.792 mph Winner average speed: 87.442 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 148 EP 1 Sean Saggese 17 1:22.110 638025 Jacksonville FL Bucc Mazda RX-7

2 5 FP 1 Matthew Gallup 17 1:21.899 513569 Center Hill FL CFR Hoosier Mazda

3 37 GTL 1 David Blain 17 1:23.528 647150 Trent Woods NC NCR Mazda Miata BlueSky Wealth Advisors

4 8 SPU 1 Fred Hutcheson 17 1:23.546 482256 Savannah GA Bucc Mazda Miata

5 198 HP 1 Michael Miller 17 1:23.917 54222 Moore SC CCR Austin Healey Sprite Hoosier/Comptune

6 9 FP 2 Matthew Fritz 17 1:25.141 612912 Orlando Fl CFR Acura Integra Making Speed/ CODB Racing

7 11 SPU 2 Tad Segars 17 1:25.973 306373 Hilton Head Island SC Bucc 600 Racing thunder car Holly Racing

8 119 HP 2 David Kinsey 17 1:26.682 426775 Augusta GA Atl Honda CRX Si

9 16 HP 3 John Mark Gray 16 1:26.813 305652_1 Hoschton GA Atl Mini Cooper Hoschton Hotrod Haus

10 61 FP 3 Donald Ahrens 16 1:24.378 114715 Waldo FL CFR Precision Glass Mazda Ahrensauto.com

11 194 B-Spec 1 Ryan Claucherty 16 1:27.807 673347 Sanford NC NCR Mini Cooper G-Loc Brakes

12 67 GTL 2 Allen Black 16 1:27.410 380760 Hilton Head Island SC Bucc Mazda miata Beach Bum Racing

13 65 GTL 3 Stephen Chris Johnson 16 1:29.905 478817 Rock Hill SC CCR Mazda Miata ThunderSports

14 66 HP 4 Richard May 13 1:45.874 38721 Zirconia NC CCR Austin Healey mk 1 ah sprite 360 digital media &acme speed

15 162 EP 2 John Bell 8 1:23.379 546004 Lake Mary FL CFR Mazda FC Rx7 Mazda Hoosier Hawk

DNF 86 SMX DNF Jarrett Jones 2 1:22.432 479830 Atlanta GA Atl CPA Rossini Racing Products Stephen K Jones

DNS 197 EP DNS Craig Conway 151825 Edgewater FL CFR Alfa Romeo Spyder FIRST FLOOR SPORTS CAR STORE

DNS 69 HP DNS John Fine 169398 Norcross GA Atl HPD HOOSIER TIRES

DNS 98 HP DNS Mike Havlick 42867 Lincolnton NC CCR MG Midget Comptune

Chief Timing and Scoring: Daniel
Dodson

  Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
04/26/2024 20:14:35  



2024 Jim Stark Double SARRC

Final Results 
Sorted by class

Date: 4/21/2024 Group 2B:SPU,EP,FP,HP,GTL,SMX,MXP,B-SPEC Roebling Road
Number of starters: 16 Sun Race Margin of victory: 0.334
Number of finishers: 15 Sanction: #24-R-61738 Overall Race Time: 23:26.781
Fastest Lap: Car # 5, Matthew Gallup, 1:21.899 sec, 88.792 mph Winner average speed: 87.442 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

 

B-Spec

1 194 B-Spec 1 Ryan Claucherty 16 1:27.807 673347 Sanford NC NCR Mini Cooper G-Loc Brakes

 

EP

1 148 EP 1 Sean Saggese 17 1:22.110 638025 Jacksonville FL Bucc Mazda RX-7

2 162 EP 2 John Bell 8 1:23.379 546004 Lake Mary FL CFR Mazda FC Rx7 Mazda Hoosier Hawk

DNS 197 EP DNS Craig Conway 151825 Edgewater FL CFR Alfa Romeo Spyder FIRST FLOOR SPORTS CAR STORE

 

FP

1 5 FP 1 Matthew Gallup 17 1:21.899 513569 Center Hill FL CFR Hoosier Mazda

2 9 FP 2 Matthew Fritz 17 1:25.141 612912 Orlando Fl CFR Acura Integra Making Speed/ CODB Racing

3 61 FP 3 Donald Ahrens 16 1:24.378 114715 Waldo FL CFR Precision Glass Mazda Ahrensauto.com

 

GTL

1 37 GTL 1 David Blain 17 1:23.528 647150 Trent Woods NC NCR Mazda Miata BlueSky Wealth Advisors

2 67 GTL 2 Allen Black 16 1:27.410 380760 Hilton Head Island SC Bucc Mazda miata Beach Bum Racing

3 65 GTL 3 Stephen Chris Johnson 16 1:29.905 478817 Rock Hill SC CCR Mazda Miata ThunderSports

 

HP

1 198 HP 1 Michael Miller 17 1:23.917 54222 Moore SC CCR Austin Healey Sprite Hoosier/Comptune

2 119 HP 2 David Kinsey 17 1:26.682 426775 Augusta GA Atl Honda CRX Si

3 16 HP 3 John Mark Gray 16 1:26.813 305652_1 Hoschton GA Atl Mini Cooper Hoschton Hotrod Haus

4 66 HP 4 Richard May 13 1:45.874 38721 Zirconia NC CCR Austin Healey mk 1 ah sprite 360 digital media &acme speed

DNS 69 HP DNS John Fine 169398 Norcross GA Atl HPD HOOSIER TIRES

DNS 98 HP DNS Mike Havlick 42867 Lincolnton NC CCR MG Midget Comptune

 

SMX

DNF 86 SMX DNF Jarrett Jones 2 1:22.432 479830 Atlanta GA Atl CPA Rossini Racing Products Stephen K Jones

 

SPU

1 8 SPU 1 Fred Hutcheson 17 1:23.546 482256 Savannah GA Bucc Mazda Miata

2 11 SPU 2 Tad Segars 17 1:25.973 306373 Hilton Head Island SC Bucc 600 Racing thunder car Holly Racing

Chief Timing and Scoring: Daniel
Dodson

  Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
04/26/2024 20:14:55  



2024 Jim Stark Double SARRC

Final Results
Date: 4/20/2024 Group 3:ASR, GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, SPO, T1, T2, GTA, ITO, GTX, SC Roebling Road
Number of starters: 13 Sat Race Margin of victory: 0.643
Number of finishers: 13 Sanction: #24-R-61738 Overall Race Time: 21:09.956
Fastest Lap: Car # 7, David Elliott, 1:12.817 sec, 99.867 mph Winner average speed: 96.863 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 08 GTA 1 Mickey Carter 17 1:12.960 456258 Savannah GA Bucc Chevrolet Monte Carlo Carter Racing

2 7 GT2 1 David Elliott 17 1:12.817 567133 Gainesville GA Atl Chevrolet Camaro Billy Ballew Mootrsports

3 49 GTA 2 Albert Chip Bozeman 17 1:16.324 472109 Glen St Mary FL Bucc Ford Mustang Stock Car B2 Motorsports- M-T Pockets Ra

4 10 SPO 1 Michael Seay 16 1:13.147 337849 Longwood FL CFR Chevrolet Camaro

5 1 SPO 2 Charles Branks 16 1:19.282 375705 Charleston SC SCR Chevrolet Silverado #1 Branks General Contractors

6 12 ASR 1 H Franklin Stone 16 1:17.569 321134 Port Orange FL KCR Dodge Brothers Shelby Can Am

7 6 GTA 3 Lee Todd 15 1:19.877 526924 Jackson Atl Chevrolet Monte Carlo

8 156 SPO 3 Pat Simpson 15 1:23.977 237705 Silver Springs FL CFR 7842127 Blue

9 31 AS 1 Dainton Brooks 15 1:22.934 240779_1 Riverdale GA Atl Ford MUSTANG COBRA

10 112 T2 1 Stephen Rider 15 1:24.567 617613 Iron Station NC CCR Chevrolet Corvette

11 16 T1 1 Steve Byrkit 15 1:27.635 632928 Pfafftown NC NCR Chevrolet CAMARO SS N/A

12 4 AS 2 Thomas Vlasak 14 1:30.377 16965 Tallahassee FL Bucc Ford Mustang Social Security

13 23 T1 2 Jose Garcia 12 1:28.716 439014 Orlando FL CFR Ford Mustang GT JLG Law / Apex Alignment / Dyn

Chief Timing and Scoring: Daniel
Dodson

  Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
04/21/2024 12:52:02  



2024 Jim Stark Double SARRC

Final Results 
Sorted by class

Date: 4/20/2024 Group 3:ASR, GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, SPO, T1, T2, GTA, ITO, GTX, SC Roebling Road
Number of starters: 13 Sat Race Margin of victory: 0.643
Number of finishers: 13 Sanction: #24-R-61738 Overall Race Time: 21:09.956
Fastest Lap: Car # 7, David Elliott, 1:12.817 sec, 99.867 mph Winner average speed: 96.863 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

 

AS

1 31 AS 1 Dainton Brooks 15 1:22.934 240779_1 Riverdale GA Atl Ford MUSTANG COBRA

2 4 AS 2 Thomas Vlasak 14 1:30.377 16965 Tallahassee FL Bucc Ford Mustang Social Security

 

ASR

1 12 ASR 1 H Franklin Stone 16 1:17.569 321134 Port Orange FL KCR Dodge Brothers Shelby Can Am

 

GT2

1 7 GT2 1 David Elliott 17 1:12.817 567133 Gainesville GA Atl Chevrolet Camaro Billy Ballew Mootrsports

 

GTA

1 08 GTA 1 Mickey Carter 17 1:12.960 456258 Savannah GA Bucc Chevrolet Monte Carlo Carter Racing

2 49 GTA 2 Albert Chip Bozeman 17 1:16.324 472109 Glen St Mary FL Bucc Ford Mustang Stock Car B2 Motorsports- M-T Pockets Ra

3 6 GTA 3 Lee Todd 15 1:19.877 526924 Jackson Atl Chevrolet Monte Carlo

 

SPO

1 10 SPO 1 Michael Seay 16 1:13.147 337849 Longwood FL CFR Chevrolet Camaro

2 1 SPO 2 Charles Branks 16 1:19.282 375705 Charleston SC SCR Chevrolet Silverado #1 Branks General Contractors

3 156 SPO 3 Pat Simpson 15 1:23.977 237705 Silver Springs FL CFR 7842127 Blue

 

T1

1 16 T1 1 Steve Byrkit 15 1:27.635 632928 Pfafftown NC NCR Chevrolet CAMARO SS N/A

2 23 T1 2 Jose Garcia 12 1:28.716 439014 Orlando FL CFR Ford Mustang GT JLG Law / Apex Alignment / Dyn

 

T2

1 112 T2 1 Stephen Rider 15 1:24.567 617613 Iron Station NC CCR Chevrolet Corvette

Chief Timing and Scoring: Daniel
Dodson

  Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
04/21/2024 12:52:31  



2024 Jim Stark Double SARRC

Final Results
Date: 4/21/2024 Group 3:ASR, GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, SPO, T1, T2, GTA, ITO, GTX, SC Roebling Road
Number of starters: 10 Sun Race Margin of victory: 9.713
Number of finishers: 10 Sanction: #24-R-61738 Overall Race Time: 20:48.572
Fastest Lap: Car # 08, Mickey Carter, 1:12.484 sec, 100.326 mph Winner average speed: 98.522 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 08 GTA 1 Mickey Carter 17 1:12.484 456258 Savannah GA Bucc Chevrolet Monte Carlo Carter Racing

2 7 GT2 1 David Elliott 17 1:13.273 567133 Gainesville GA Atl Chevrolet Camaro Billy Ballew Mootrsports

3 10 SPO 1 Michael Seay 17 1:13.637 337849 Longwood FL CFR Chevrolet Camaro

4 49 GTA 2 Albert Chip Bozeman 17 1:15.026 472109 Glen St Mary FL Bucc Ford Mustang Stock Car B2 Motorsports- M-T Pockets Ra

5 1 SPO 2 Charles Branks 16 1:17.797 375705 Charleston SC SCR Chevrolet Silverado #1 Branks General Contractors

6 6 GTA 3 Lee Todd 16 1:17.307 526924 Jackson Atl Chevrolet Monte Carlo

7 112 T2 1 Stephen Rider 15 1:22.137 617613 Iron Station NC CCR Chevrolet Corvette

8 156 SPO 3 Pat Simpson 15 1:22.564 237705 Silver Springs FL CFR 7842127 Blue

9 31 AS 1 Dainton Brooks 12 1:22.595 240779_1 Riverdale GA Atl Ford MUSTANG COBRA

10 4 AS 2 Thomas Vlasak 9 1:30.870 16965 Tallahassee FL Bucc Ford Mustang Social Security

DNS 12 ASR DNS H Franklin Stone 321134 Port Orange FL KCR Dodge Brothers Shelby Can Am

DNS 16 T1 DNS Steve Byrkit 632928 Pfafftown NC NCR Chevrolet CAMARO SS N/A

DNS 23 T1 DNS Jose Garcia 439014 Orlando FL CFR Ford Mustang GT JLG Law / Apex Alignment / Dyn

Chief Timing and Scoring: Daniel
Dodson

  Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
04/26/2024 20:15:44  



2024 Jim Stark Double SARRC

Final Results 
Sorted by class

Date: 4/21/2024 Group 3:ASR, GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, SPO, T1, T2, GTA, ITO, GTX, SC Roebling Road
Number of starters: 10 Sun Race Margin of victory: 9.713
Number of finishers: 10 Sanction: #24-R-61738 Overall Race Time: 20:48.572
Fastest Lap: Car # 08, Mickey Carter, 1:12.484 sec, 100.326 mph Winner average speed: 98.522 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

 

AS

1 31 AS 1 Dainton Brooks 12 1:22.595 240779_1 Riverdale GA Atl Ford MUSTANG COBRA

2 4 AS 2 Thomas Vlasak 9 1:30.870 16965 Tallahassee FL Bucc Ford Mustang Social Security

 

ASR

DNS 12 ASR DNS H Franklin Stone 321134 Port Orange FL KCR Dodge Brothers Shelby Can Am

 

GT2

1 7 GT2 1 David Elliott 17 1:13.273 567133 Gainesville GA Atl Chevrolet Camaro Billy Ballew Mootrsports

 

GTA

1 08 GTA 1 Mickey Carter 17 1:12.484 456258 Savannah GA Bucc Chevrolet Monte Carlo Carter Racing

2 49 GTA 2 Albert Chip Bozeman 17 1:15.026 472109 Glen St Mary FL Bucc Ford Mustang Stock Car B2 Motorsports- M-T Pockets Ra

3 6 GTA 3 Lee Todd 16 1:17.307 526924 Jackson Atl Chevrolet Monte Carlo

 

SPO

1 10 SPO 1 Michael Seay 17 1:13.637 337849 Longwood FL CFR Chevrolet Camaro

2 1 SPO 2 Charles Branks 16 1:17.797 375705 Charleston SC SCR Chevrolet Silverado #1 Branks General Contractors

3 156 SPO 3 Pat Simpson 15 1:22.564 237705 Silver Springs FL CFR 7842127 Blue

 

T1

DNS 16 T1 DNS Steve Byrkit 632928 Pfafftown NC NCR Chevrolet CAMARO SS N/A

DNS 23 T1 DNS Jose Garcia 439014 Orlando FL CFR Ford Mustang GT JLG Law / Apex Alignment / Dyn

 

T2

1 112 T2 1 Stephen Rider 15 1:22.137 617613 Iron Station NC CCR Chevrolet Corvette

Chief Timing and Scoring: Daniel
Dodson

  Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
04/26/2024 20:16:07  



2024 Jim Stark Double SARRC

Final Results
Date: 4/20/2024 Group 4:FV,F6,FF,FST,CF Roebling Road
Number of starters: 9 Sat Race Margin of victory: 0.545
Number of finishers: 9 Sanction: #24-R-61738 Overall Race Time: 21:49.635
Fastest Lap: Car # 15, Rick Bernard, 1:15.909 sec, 95.799 mph Winner average speed: 93.928 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 15 FF 1 Rick Bernard 17 1:15.909 434610 Fort Lauderdale FL FLA Swift DB6 OCuSOFT Eye care RW Bernard &

2 69 FF 2 John Schimenti 17 1:15.915 306594 Daytona Beach FL CFR Swift DB-6 Pit Lane Services

3 86 CF 1 Kevin Brumbaugh 17 1:18.429 136097 Gilbert SC SCR Crossle 35F Candy

4 141 FF 3 Roelof Blok 17 1:19.713 459715 Ocala FL CFR Van Diemen RF-98K Pit Lane Services

5 81 CF 2 Steve Brooks 16 1:20.423 226677_1 johns creek GA Atl Van Dieman Nelson Engines

6 68 FV 1 Bill Dennis 16 1:25.227 131196 Jacksonville FL Bucc Caracal C Caracal Cars

7 82 FV 2 Sandy Thalheimer 15 1:26.796 38522_1 Naples FL FLA Volkswagen Caracal D

8 12 FV 3 Chris Frassetti 15 1:27.752 527015 Gulf Breeze FL GuCo 6405816

9 122 FV 4 Robert Frassetti 15 1:27.812 334526 Gulf Breeze FL GuCo Lynx B

Chief Timing and Scoring: Daniel
Dodson

  Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
04/21/2024 12:55:06  



2024 Jim Stark Double SARRC

Final Results 
Sorted by class

Date: 4/20/2024 Group 4:FV,F6,FF,FST,CF Roebling Road
Number of starters: 9 Sat Race Margin of victory: 0.545
Number of finishers: 9 Sanction: #24-R-61738 Overall Race Time: 21:49.635
Fastest Lap: Car # 15, Rick Bernard, 1:15.909 sec, 95.799 mph Winner average speed: 93.928 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

 

CF

1 86 CF 1 Kevin Brumbaugh 17 1:18.429 136097 Gilbert SC SCR Crossle 35F Candy

2 81 CF 2 Steve Brooks 16 1:20.423 226677_1 johns creek GA Atl Van Dieman Nelson Engines

 

FF

1 15 FF 1 Rick Bernard 17 1:15.909 434610 Fort Lauderdale FL FLA Swift DB6 OCuSOFT Eye care RW Bernard &

2 69 FF 2 John Schimenti 17 1:15.915 306594 Daytona Beach FL CFR Swift DB-6 Pit Lane Services

3 141 FF 3 Roelof Blok 17 1:19.713 459715 Ocala FL CFR Van Diemen RF-98K Pit Lane Services

 

FV

1 68 FV 1 Bill Dennis 16 1:25.227 131196 Jacksonville FL Bucc Caracal C Caracal Cars

2 82 FV 2 Sandy Thalheimer 15 1:26.796 38522_1 Naples FL FLA Volkswagen Caracal D

3 12 FV 3 Chris Frassetti 15 1:27.752 527015 Gulf Breeze FL GuCo 6405816

4 122 FV 4 Robert Frassetti 15 1:27.812 334526 Gulf Breeze FL GuCo Lynx B

Chief Timing and Scoring: Daniel
Dodson

  Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
04/21/2024 12:55:18  



2024 Jim Stark Double SARRC

Final Results
Date: 4/21/2024 Group 4: FV,F6,FF,FST,CF Roebling Road
Number of starters: 8 Sun Race Margin of victory: 1 Lap
Number of finishers: 8 Sanction: #24-R-61738 Overall Race Time: 22:47.331
Fastest Lap: Car # 69, John Schimenti, 1:16.350 sec, 95.246 mph Winner average speed: 89.965 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 15 FF 1 Rick Bernard 17 1:16.655 434610 Fort Lauderdale FL FLA Swift DB6 OCuSOFT Eye care RW Bernard &

2 141 FF 2 Roelof Blok 16 1:23.592 459715 Ocala FL CFR Van Diemen RF-98K Pit Lane Services

3 68 FV 1 Bill Dennis 16 1:26.941 131196 Jacksonville FL Bucc Caracal C Caracal Cars

4 82 FV 2 Sandy Thalheimer 16 1:27.045 38522_1 Naples FL FLA Volkswagen Caracal D

5 81 CF 1 Steve Brooks 15 1:23.174 226677_1 johns creek GA Atl Van Dieman Nelson Engines

6 122 FV 3 Robert Frassetti 16 1:26.846 334526 Gulf Breeze FL GuCo Lynx B

7 12 FV 4 Chris Frassetti 16 1:26.961 527015 Gulf Breeze FL GuCo 6405816

8 69 FF 3 John Schimenti 12 1:16.350 306594 Daytona Beach FL CFR Swift DB-6 Pit Lane Services

DNS 86 CF DNS Kevin Brumbaugh 136097 Gilbert SC SCR Crossle 35F Candy

Announcements:  
 Car 12: Violation GCR 9.1.1.C.2 - Max Length - Move to last in class
 Car 122 - Violation GCR 6.11.1.A.D - Loss of three positions in class.
  

Chief Timing and Scoring: Daniel
Dodson

  Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
04/26/2024 20:17:25  



2024 Jim Stark Double SARRC

Final Results 
Sorted by class

Date: 4/21/2024 Group 4: FV,F6,FF,FST,CF Roebling Road
Number of starters: 8 Sun Race Margin of victory: 1 Lap
Number of finishers: 8 Sanction: #24-R-61738 Overall Race Time: 22:47.331
Fastest Lap: Car # 69, John Schimenti, 1:16.350 sec, 95.246 mph Winner average speed: 89.965 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

 

CF

1 81 CF 1 Steve Brooks 15 1:23.174 226677_1 johns creek GA Atl Van Dieman Nelson Engines

DNS 86 CF DNS Kevin Brumbaugh 136097 Gilbert SC SCR Crossle 35F Candy

 

FF

1 15 FF 1 Rick Bernard 17 1:16.655 434610 Fort Lauderdale FL FLA Swift DB6 OCuSOFT Eye care RW Bernard &

2 141 FF 2 Roelof Blok 16 1:23.592 459715 Ocala FL CFR Van Diemen RF-98K Pit Lane Services

3 69 FF 3 John Schimenti 12 1:16.350 306594 Daytona Beach FL CFR Swift DB-6 Pit Lane Services

 

FV

1 68 FV 1 Bill Dennis 16 1:26.941 131196 Jacksonville FL Bucc Caracal C Caracal Cars

2 82 FV 2 Sandy Thalheimer 16 1:27.045 38522_1 Naples FL FLA Volkswagen Caracal D

3 122 FV 3 Robert Frassetti 16 1:26.846 334526 Gulf Breeze FL GuCo Lynx B

4 12 FV 4 Chris Frassetti 16 1:26.961 527015 Gulf Breeze FL GuCo 6405816

Announcements:  
 Car 12: Violation GCR 9.1.1.C.2 - Max Length - Move to last in class
 Car 122 - Violation GCR 6.11.1.A.D - Loss of three positions in class.
  

Chief Timing and Scoring: Daniel
Dodson

  Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
04/26/2024 20:17:43  



2024 Jim Stark Double SARRC

Final Results
Date: 4/20/2024 Group 5: SM, SMSE, SMT, SMSET Roebling Road
Number of starters: 23 Sat Race Margin of victory: 0.275
Number of finishers: 22 Sanction: #24-R-61738 Overall Race Time: 23:23.084
Fastest Lap: Car # 44, Bobby Gossett, 1:21.831 sec, 88.866 mph Winner average speed: 87.673 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 08 SM 1 Michael Carter 17 1:22.140 456262 Savannah GA Bucc Mazda miata Rossini Racing | Carbotech

2 9 SM 2 Skyler Cottrell 17 1:21.856 386547 Atlanta GA Atl Mazda Miata Sentry Body and Paint

3 44 SM 3 Bobby Gossett 17 1:21.831 693470 Hilton Head Island SC SCR Mazda Miata Salty Dog Cafe

4 118 SM 4 Joseph Tobin 17 1:22.696 381632 Hilton Head Island SC Bucc Mazda Miata MonroneyLabels.com Ace Hardwar

5 77 SM 5 Spencer Conrad 17 1:22.679 653652 Suffolk VA ODR Conrad's Climate Control. Futu Rheem

6 73 SM 6 Tyler Klein 17 1:23.299 513081 Peachtree City GA Atl Mazda Miata Volt Electric USA

7 59 SM 7 Roger Burdette 17 1:22.926 414390 Guyton GA Bucc AR Autowerks Podium Logistics

8 173 SM 8 Tucker Martin 17 1:22.982 366602 Beaufort SC Bucc Apex Performance G-Loc Brakes

9 80 SMSE 1 James Brown 17 1:23.384 235199 Charleston SC SCR Mazda Miata mx5 SouthCoastMotorsports/RossiniR

10 27 SM 9 David Brown 17 1:23.602 648500 New Smyrna Beach FL CFR Mazda Miata (Spec) RSR

11 11 SM 10 Cole Lucas 17 1:24.170 697501 Edgewater FL CFR Bill's Cold Beer Keystone Repairs LLC

12 18 SM 11 Dan Kite 17 1:24.250 685169 Jacksonville Fl Bucc Mazda Miata Dan Kite Pinstriping

13 09 SM 12 Steve Tynor 17 1:25.282 242200_0 Atlanta GA Atl Mazda Miata Montgomery Motorsports

14 136 SMSE 2 Owen Oseroff 17 1:26.353 700040 Woodstock GA Atl Mazda miata Atlanta Custom Wraps

15 33 SM 13 Peter Sumerford 16 1:27.808 642317 Birmingham AL ALA Panic Motorsports J&M Tank Lines

16 17 SM 14 Kaelyn Kinley 16 1:27.989 474822 osteen FL CFR Mazda miata

17 137 SMSET 1 John MacDonald 16 1:28.654 527890 Atlanta GA Atl Mazda Miata

18 24 SMSE 3 Carl Cason Sr. 16 1:28.688 74678 Raleigh NC NCR Mazda Miata Dennis Shaw Racesports / Cason

19 04 SMSE 4 Alyssa Canitano 16 1:29.958 668279 PALM BAY FL CFR Mazda Miata SilverHorse Racing & Spacecoas

20 26 SMSE 5 Patrick Olson 12 1:24.207 292753_1 Winter Park FL CFR Mazda Miata RSR / Phillips Tire & Auto

21 56 SM 15 Lucas Jensen 11 1:23.675 723699 Powder Springs GA Atl Mazda Mx5 nb miata Freebird racing

22 36 SMSE 6 Kenneth Schuster 17 1:26.415 347584 Savannah GA Bucc Mazda Miata Carter Racing Enterprises / IO

DNF 90 SMSE DNF Steve Bertok 1 1:27.201 285780 Lexington SC SCR G-Loc Panic Motorsports Mazda Motors

DNS 171 SMSE DNS Wendell Sasser 586817 Nicholls GA Bucc Mazda Miata

Announcements:  
 Car #36: Failure to report to impound 5.9.3.C - Last in Class, Loss of SARRC Points
  

Chief Timing and Scoring: Daniel
Dodson

  Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
04/21/2024 13:00:44  



2024 Jim Stark Double SARRC

Final Results 
Sorted by class

Date: 4/20/2024 Group 5: SM, SMSE, SMT, SMSET Roebling Road
Number of starters: 23 Sat Race Margin of victory: 0.275
Number of finishers: 22 Sanction: #24-R-61738 Overall Race Time: 23:23.084
Fastest Lap: Car # 44, Bobby Gossett, 1:21.831 sec, 88.866 mph Winner average speed: 87.673 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

 

SM

1 08 SM 1 Michael Carter 17 1:22.140 456262 Savannah GA Bucc Mazda miata Rossini Racing | Carbotech

2 9 SM 2 Skyler Cottrell 17 1:21.856 386547 Atlanta GA Atl Mazda Miata Sentry Body and Paint

3 44 SM 3 Bobby Gossett 17 1:21.831 693470 Hilton Head Island SC SCR Mazda Miata Salty Dog Cafe

4 118 SM 4 Joseph Tobin 17 1:22.696 381632 Hilton Head Island SC Bucc Mazda Miata MonroneyLabels.com Ace Hardwar

5 77 SM 5 Spencer Conrad 17 1:22.679 653652 Suffolk VA ODR Conrad's Climate Control. Futu Rheem

6 73 SM 6 Tyler Klein 17 1:23.299 513081 Peachtree City GA Atl Mazda Miata Volt Electric USA

7 59 SM 7 Roger Burdette 17 1:22.926 414390 Guyton GA Bucc AR Autowerks Podium Logistics

8 173 SM 8 Tucker Martin 17 1:22.982 366602 Beaufort SC Bucc Apex Performance G-Loc Brakes

9 27 SM 9 David Brown 17 1:23.602 648500 New Smyrna Beach FL CFR Mazda Miata (Spec) RSR

10 11 SM 10 Cole Lucas 17 1:24.170 697501 Edgewater FL CFR Bill's Cold Beer Keystone Repairs LLC

11 18 SM 11 Dan Kite 17 1:24.250 685169 Jacksonville Fl Bucc Mazda Miata Dan Kite Pinstriping

12 09 SM 12 Steve Tynor 17 1:25.282 242200_0 Atlanta GA Atl Mazda Miata Montgomery Motorsports

13 33 SM 13 Peter Sumerford 16 1:27.808 642317 Birmingham AL ALA Panic Motorsports J&M Tank Lines

14 17 SM 14 Kaelyn Kinley 16 1:27.989 474822 osteen FL CFR Mazda miata

15 56 SM 15 Lucas Jensen 11 1:23.675 723699 Powder Springs GA Atl Mazda Mx5 nb miata Freebird racing

 

SMSE

1 80 SMSE 1 James Brown 17 1:23.384 235199 Charleston SC SCR Mazda Miata mx5 SouthCoastMotorsports/RossiniR

2 136 SMSE 2 Owen Oseroff 17 1:26.353 700040 Woodstock GA Atl Mazda miata Atlanta Custom Wraps

3 24 SMSE 3 Carl Cason Sr. 16 1:28.688 74678 Raleigh NC NCR Mazda Miata Dennis Shaw Racesports / Cason

4 04 SMSE 4 Alyssa Canitano 16 1:29.958 668279 PALM BAY FL CFR Mazda Miata SilverHorse Racing & Spacecoas

5 26 SMSE 5 Patrick Olson 12 1:24.207 292753_1 Winter Park FL CFR Mazda Miata RSR / Phillips Tire & Auto

6 36 SMSE 6 Kenneth Schuster 17 1:26.415 347584 Savannah GA Bucc Mazda Miata Carter Racing Enterprises / IO

DNF 90 SMSE DNF Steve Bertok 1 1:27.201 285780 Lexington SC SCR G-Loc Panic Motorsports Mazda Motors

DNS 171 SMSE DNS Wendell Sasser 586817 Nicholls GA Bucc Mazda Miata

 

SMSET

1 137 SMSET 1 John MacDonald 16 1:28.654 527890 Atlanta GA Atl Mazda Miata

Announcements:  
 Car #36: Failure to report to impound 5.9.3.C - Last in Class, Loss of SARRC Points
  

Chief Timing and Scoring: Daniel
Dodson

  Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
04/21/2024 13:00:08  



2024 Jim Stark Double SARRC

Final Results
Date: 4/21/2024 Group 5: SM, SMSE, SMT, SMSET Roebling Road
Number of starters: 23 Sun Race Margin of victory: 0.086
Number of finishers: 22 Sanction: #24-R-61738 Overall Race Time: 26:14.863
Fastest Lap: Car # 9, Skyler Cottrell, 1:21.160 sec, 89.601 mph Winner average speed: 78.110 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 9 SM 1 Skyler Cottrell 17 1:21.160 386547 Atlanta GA Atl Mazda Miata Sentry Body and Paint

2 44 SM 2 Bobby Gossett 17 1:21.170 693470 Hilton Head Island SC SCR Mazda Miata Salty Dog Cafe

3 08 SM 3 Michael Carter 17 1:21.497 456262 Savannah GA Bucc Mazda miata Rossini Racing | Carbotech

4 77 SM 4 Spencer Conrad 17 1:21.461 653652 Suffolk VA ODR Conrad's Climate Control. Futu Rheem

5 118 SM 5 Joseph Tobin 17 1:21.447 381632 Hilton Head Island SC Bucc Mazda Miata MonroneyLabels.com Ace Hardwar

6 59 SM 6 Roger Burdette 17 1:22.367 414390 Guyton GA Bucc AR Autowerks Podium Logistics

7 80 SMSE 1 James Brown 17 1:23.400 235199 Charleston SC SCR Mazda Miata mx5 SouthCoastMotorsports/RossiniR

8 27 SM 7 David Brown 17 1:23.850 648500 New Smyrna Beach FL CFR Mazda Miata (Spec) RSR

9 18 SM 8 Dan Kite 17 1:23.893 685169 Jacksonville Fl Bucc Mazda Miata Dan Kite Pinstriping

10 11 SM 9 Cole Lucas 17 1:24.197 697501 Edgewater FL CFR Bill's Cold Beer Keystone Repairs LLC

11 09 SM 10 Steve Tynor 17 1:24.424 242200_0 Atlanta GA Atl Mazda Miata Montgomery Motorsports

12 90 SMSE 2 Steve Bertok 17 1:23.813 285780 Lexington SC SCR G-Loc Panic Motorsports Mazda Motors

13 136 SMSE 3 Owen Oseroff 17 1:23.934 700040 Woodstock GA Atl Mazda miata Atlanta Custom Wraps

14 56 SM 11 Lucas Jensen 17 1:23.400 723699 Powder Springs GA Atl Mazda Mx5 nb miata Freebird racing

15 04 SMSE 4 J Marcello Canitano 17 1:25.560 198667 PALM BAY FL CFR Mazda Miata SilverHorse Racing & Spacecoas

16 17 SM 12 Kaelyn Kinley 17 1:25.739 474822 osteen FL CFR Mazda miata

17 36 SMSE 5 Kenneth Schuster 17 1:25.306 347584 Savannah GA Bucc Mazda Miata Carter Racing Enterprises / IO

18 26 SMSE 6 Patrick Olson 16 1:23.650 292753_1 Winter Park FL CFR Mazda Miata RSR / Phillips Tire & Auto

19 33 SM 13 Peter Sumerford 16 1:27.841 642317 Birmingham AL ALA Panic Motorsports J&M Tank Lines

20 137 SMSET 1 John MacDonald 16 1:29.562 527890 Atlanta GA Atl Mazda Miata

21 24 SMSE 7 Carl Cason Sr. 16 1:33.038 74678 Raleigh NC NCR Mazda Miata Dennis Shaw Racesports / Cason

22 173 SM 14 Tucker Martin 14 1:22.380 366602 Beaufort SC Bucc Apex Performance G-Loc Brakes

DNF 73 SM DNF Tyler Klein 1 1:24.632 513081 Peachtree City GA Atl Mazda Miata Volt Electric USA

DNS 171 SMSE DNS Wendell Sasser 586817 Nicholls GA Bucc Mazda Miata

Announcements:  
 
  

Chief Timing and Scoring: Daniel
Dodson

  Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
04/26/2024 20:18:54  



2024 Jim Stark Double SARRC

Final Results 
Sorted by class

Date: 4/21/2024 Group 5: SM, SMSE, SMT, SMSET Roebling Road
Number of starters: 23 Sun Race Margin of victory: 0.086
Number of finishers: 22 Sanction: #24-R-61738 Overall Race Time: 26:14.863
Fastest Lap: Car # 9, Skyler Cottrell, 1:21.160 sec, 89.601 mph Winner average speed: 78.110 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

 

SM

1 9 SM 1 Skyler Cottrell 17 1:21.160 386547 Atlanta GA Atl Mazda Miata Sentry Body and Paint

2 44 SM 2 Bobby Gossett 17 1:21.170 693470 Hilton Head Island SC SCR Mazda Miata Salty Dog Cafe

3 08 SM 3 Michael Carter 17 1:21.497 456262 Savannah GA Bucc Mazda miata Rossini Racing | Carbotech

4 77 SM 4 Spencer Conrad 17 1:21.461 653652 Suffolk VA ODR Conrad's Climate Control. Futu Rheem

5 118 SM 5 Joseph Tobin 17 1:21.447 381632 Hilton Head Island SC Bucc Mazda Miata MonroneyLabels.com Ace Hardwar

6 59 SM 6 Roger Burdette 17 1:22.367 414390 Guyton GA Bucc AR Autowerks Podium Logistics

7 27 SM 7 David Brown 17 1:23.850 648500 New Smyrna Beach FL CFR Mazda Miata (Spec) RSR

8 18 SM 8 Dan Kite 17 1:23.893 685169 Jacksonville Fl Bucc Mazda Miata Dan Kite Pinstriping

9 11 SM 9 Cole Lucas 17 1:24.197 697501 Edgewater FL CFR Bill's Cold Beer Keystone Repairs LLC

10 09 SM 10 Steve Tynor 17 1:24.424 242200_0 Atlanta GA Atl Mazda Miata Montgomery Motorsports

11 56 SM 11 Lucas Jensen 17 1:23.400 723699 Powder Springs GA Atl Mazda Mx5 nb miata Freebird racing

12 17 SM 12 Kaelyn Kinley 17 1:25.739 474822 osteen FL CFR Mazda miata

13 33 SM 13 Peter Sumerford 16 1:27.841 642317 Birmingham AL ALA Panic Motorsports J&M Tank Lines

14 173 SM 14 Tucker Martin 14 1:22.380 366602 Beaufort SC Bucc Apex Performance G-Loc Brakes

DNF 73 SM DNF Tyler Klein 1 1:24.632 513081 Peachtree City GA Atl Mazda Miata Volt Electric USA

 

SMSE

1 80 SMSE 1 James Brown 17 1:23.400 235199 Charleston SC SCR Mazda Miata mx5 SouthCoastMotorsports/RossiniR

2 90 SMSE 2 Steve Bertok 17 1:23.813 285780 Lexington SC SCR G-Loc Panic Motorsports Mazda Motors

3 136 SMSE 3 Owen Oseroff 17 1:23.934 700040 Woodstock GA Atl Mazda miata Atlanta Custom Wraps

4 04 SMSE 4 J Marcello Canitano 17 1:25.560 198667 PALM BAY FL CFR Mazda Miata SilverHorse Racing & Spacecoas

5 36 SMSE 5 Kenneth Schuster 17 1:25.306 347584 Savannah GA Bucc Mazda Miata Carter Racing Enterprises / IO

6 26 SMSE 6 Patrick Olson 16 1:23.650 292753_1 Winter Park FL CFR Mazda Miata RSR / Phillips Tire & Auto

7 24 SMSE 7 Carl Cason Sr. 16 1:33.038 74678 Raleigh NC NCR Mazda Miata Dennis Shaw Racesports / Cason

DNS 171 SMSE DNS Wendell Sasser 586817 Nicholls GA Bucc Mazda Miata

 

SMSET

1 137 SMSET 1 John MacDonald 16 1:29.562 527890 Atlanta GA Atl Mazda Miata

Announcements:  
 
  

Chief Timing and Scoring: Daniel
Dodson

  Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
04/26/2024 20:19:09  



2024 Jim Stark Double SARRC

Final Results
Date: 4/20/2024 Group 6: FA,FC,FX,FS,FE,FE2,P1,P2 Roebling Road
Number of starters: 11 Sat Race Margin of victory: 4.418
Number of finishers: 11 Sanction: #24-R-61738 Overall Race Time: 19:27.034
Fastest Lap: Car # 38, Alastair McEwan, 1:07.980 sec, 106.973 mph Winner average speed: 105.406 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 38 FE2 1 Alastair McEwan 17 1:07.980 407347 Miami FL CFR SCCA Enterprises FE2 Paladin 1

2 83 FE2 2 Maximiliano Just 17 1:08.177 422371 Milton GA Atl Van Diemen Formula Enterprises Just Racing

3 99 FE2 3 Marshall Aiken 17 1:08.633 288199_1 Alpharetta GA Atl SCCA Enterprises FE2

4 51 FE2 4 Marc Stern 17 1:09.050 85056 Hilton Head Island SC Bucc SCCA Enterprises FE2 BPC Motorworks

5 96 FE2 5 David Hoover 17 1:09.216 238076 Savannah Ga Bucc SCCA Enterprises Formula Enter FastFlushem.com

6 97 FA 1 Kerry Jacobsen 17 1:09.319 211547 DeLand FL CFR Mazda Pro Formula Mazda Shane Doles Racing

7 145 FE2 6 Bryan Yates 17 1:10.065 459823 Kernersville NC NCR SCCA Enterprises FE 2 The Yates Group at Morgan Stan

8 21 FC 1 Paul Douglas 17 1:10.197 111222 Atlanta GA Atl Van Diemen RF 01 Apogee Design Corp.

9 47 FE2 7 Russ Brown 17 1:10.967 647218 Savannah GA Bucc Van Diemen FE2 Prestige Worldwide

10 44 FC 2 Justin Smith 16 1:11.623 719110 Fort Mill SC CCR Elan RF 10 Momentum Motorsports

11 54 P2 1 Chris Ronson Sr 15 1:17.026 380545 Brunswick GA Bucc Carbir CS2 RB MotorSports Engineering

Chief Timing and Scoring: Daniel
Dodson

  Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
04/21/2024 13:02:24  



2024 Jim Stark Double SARRC

Final Results 
Sorted by class

Date: 4/20/2024 Group 6: FA,FC,FX,FS,FE,FE2,P1,P2 Roebling Road
Number of starters: 11 Sat Race Margin of victory: 4.418
Number of finishers: 11 Sanction: #24-R-61738 Overall Race Time: 19:27.034
Fastest Lap: Car # 38, Alastair McEwan, 1:07.980 sec, 106.973 mph Winner average speed: 105.406 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

 

FA

1 97 FA 1 Kerry Jacobsen 17 1:09.319 211547 DeLand FL CFR Mazda Pro Formula Mazda Shane Doles Racing

 

FC

1 21 FC 1 Paul Douglas 17 1:10.197 111222 Atlanta GA Atl Van Diemen RF 01 Apogee Design Corp.

2 44 FC 2 Justin Smith 16 1:11.623 719110 Fort Mill SC CCR Elan RF 10 Momentum Motorsports

 

FE2

1 38 FE2 1 Alastair McEwan 17 1:07.980 407347 Miami FL CFR SCCA Enterprises FE2 Paladin 1

2 83 FE2 2 Maximiliano Just 17 1:08.177 422371 Milton GA Atl Van Diemen Formula Enterprises Just Racing

3 99 FE2 3 Marshall Aiken 17 1:08.633 288199_1 Alpharetta GA Atl SCCA Enterprises FE2

4 51 FE2 4 Marc Stern 17 1:09.050 85056 Hilton Head Island SC Bucc SCCA Enterprises FE2 BPC Motorworks

5 96 FE2 5 David Hoover 17 1:09.216 238076 Savannah Ga Bucc SCCA Enterprises Formula Enter FastFlushem.com

6 145 FE2 6 Bryan Yates 17 1:10.065 459823 Kernersville NC NCR SCCA Enterprises FE 2 The Yates Group at Morgan Stan

7 47 FE2 7 Russ Brown 17 1:10.967 647218 Savannah GA Bucc Van Diemen FE2 Prestige Worldwide

 

P2

1 54 P2 1 Chris Ronson Sr 15 1:17.026 380545 Brunswick GA Bucc Carbir CS2 RB MotorSports Engineering

Chief Timing and Scoring: Daniel
Dodson

  Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
04/21/2024 13:02:40  



2024 Jim Stark Double SARRC

Final Results
Date: 4/21/2024 Group 6:FA,FC,FX,FS,FE,FE2,P1,P2 Roebling Road
Number of starters: 10 Sun Race Margin of victory: 0.501
Number of finishers: 10 Sanction: #24-R-61738 Overall Race Time: 19:15.867
Fastest Lap: Car # 38, Alastair McEwan, 1:07.294 sec, 108.063 mph Winner average speed: 106.424 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

1 38 FE2 1 Alastair McEwan 17 1:07.294 407347 Miami FL CFR SCCA Enterprises FE2 Paladin 1

2 83 FE2 2 Maximiliano Just 17 1:07.434 422371 Milton GA Atl Van Diemen Formula Enterprises Just Racing

3 99 FE2 3 Marshall Aiken 17 1:07.524 288199_1 Alpharetta GA Atl SCCA Enterprises FE2

4 51 FE2 4 Marc Stern 17 1:09.013 85056 Hilton Head Island SC Bucc SCCA Enterprises FE2 BPC Motorworks

5 96 FE2 5 David Hoover 17 1:08.857 238076 Savannah Ga Bucc SCCA Enterprises Formula Enter FastFlushem.com

6 145 FE2 6 Bryan Yates 17 1:09.749 459823 Kernersville NC NCR SCCA Enterprises FE 2 The Yates Group at Morgan Stan

7 44 FC 1 Justin Smith 17 1:10.610 719110 Fort Mill SC CCR Elan RF 10 Momentum Motorsports

8 47 FE2 7 Russ Brown 16 1:11.263 647218 Savannah GA Bucc Van Diemen FE2 Prestige Worldwide

9 54 P2 1 Chris Ronson Sr 15 1:15.886 380545 Brunswick GA Bucc Carbir CS2 RB MotorSports Engineering

10 21 FC 2 Paul Douglas 9 1:10.297 111222 Atlanta GA Atl Van Diemen RF 01 Apogee Design Corp.

DNS 97 FA DNS Kerry Jacobsen 211547 DeLand FL CFR Mazda Pro Formula Mazda Shane Doles Racing

Announcements:  
 
  

Chief Timing and Scoring: Daniel
Dodson

  Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
04/26/2024 20:20:07  



2024 Jim Stark Double SARRC

Final Results 
Sorted by class

Date: 4/21/2024 Group 6:FA,FC,FX,FS,FE,FE2,P1,P2 Roebling Road
Number of starters: 10 Sun Race Margin of victory: 0.501
Number of finishers: 10 Sanction: #24-R-61738 Overall Race Time: 19:15.867
Fastest Lap: Car # 38, Alastair McEwan, 1:07.294 sec, 108.063 mph Winner average speed: 106.424 mph
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Member_ID Hometown Region Make-Model Sponsor

 

FA

DNS 97 FA DNS Kerry Jacobsen 211547 DeLand FL CFR Mazda Pro Formula Mazda Shane Doles Racing

 

FC

1 44 FC 1 Justin Smith 17 1:10.610 719110 Fort Mill SC CCR Elan RF 10 Momentum Motorsports

2 21 FC 2 Paul Douglas 9 1:10.297 111222 Atlanta GA Atl Van Diemen RF 01 Apogee Design Corp.

 

FE2

1 38 FE2 1 Alastair McEwan 17 1:07.294 407347 Miami FL CFR SCCA Enterprises FE2 Paladin 1

2 83 FE2 2 Maximiliano Just 17 1:07.434 422371 Milton GA Atl Van Diemen Formula Enterprises Just Racing

3 99 FE2 3 Marshall Aiken 17 1:07.524 288199_1 Alpharetta GA Atl SCCA Enterprises FE2

4 51 FE2 4 Marc Stern 17 1:09.013 85056 Hilton Head Island SC Bucc SCCA Enterprises FE2 BPC Motorworks

5 96 FE2 5 David Hoover 17 1:08.857 238076 Savannah Ga Bucc SCCA Enterprises Formula Enter FastFlushem.com

6 145 FE2 6 Bryan Yates 17 1:09.749 459823 Kernersville NC NCR SCCA Enterprises FE 2 The Yates Group at Morgan Stan

7 47 FE2 7 Russ Brown 16 1:11.263 647218 Savannah GA Bucc Van Diemen FE2 Prestige Worldwide

 

P2

1 54 P2 1 Chris Ronson Sr 15 1:15.886 380545 Brunswick GA Bucc Carbir CS2 RB MotorSports Engineering

Announcements:  
 
  

Chief Timing and Scoring: Daniel
Dodson

  Chief Steward: Peter Olivola  
04/26/2024 20:20:22  
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